
9:00
2:15
2:30
3:30

Bus Shuttle  
Mobility Clinic (HS)
Wii Bowling (FS)
Love Bug Craft (ICP) 
Ice Cream Social (ICP)
Nerf Target Practice (HS)

Bus Shuttle    
Visit with Sophie (HS) 
Bob Ross Painting and
Popcorn (HS)  
Ice Cream Social (ICP)
Amplifon Hearing (HK)
Table Games (ICP) 

9:00
10:30
11:30

2:30
3:30

Bus Shuttle
Hangman Game (HS)
Lunch Outing to 
Greek Islands  
~10 min drive
Ice Cream Social (ICP) 
Ladder Ball (HS) 
 

Bus Shuttle 
Cookie Decorating (HK)
Ice Cream Social (ICP)
Scattergories (ICP) 
Bocce Ball (HS)

Bus Shuttle 
Visit with Sophie the 
Sheltie Dog (HS) 
Spelling Bee (HS)
Ice Cream Social (ICP) 
Wii Bowling (FS) 

Bus Shuttle 
Piano w/Margaret (HS)
Ice Cream Social (ICP)
Golf (HS) 

Bus Shuttle
Rick Steves’ Italy’s
Amalfi Coast (FS) 
Ice Cream Social (ICP) 
Bananagrams (ICP)
 

Please sign up at the
Concierge for any activity

inside the lines 

10:00
11-2

2:30

6:30

9:00
10:00

10:30
2:30
3:30

9:00
10:30

2:30
3:30

9:00
10:00

1:30

2:30
3:00
3:30

9:00
10:30
2:30
3:30
6:15

10:00
1:30

3:00
6:00

9:00
10:00
10:30
2:00
2:30
3:30

Keep Fit (EX) 
Bible Study (FS)  
Country Drive No Stop
Table Games (ICP)
Men’s Billiards (FS)

Any outing with a Heart is
a joint outing with

Hallmark on the Lake
10:00
2:00

3:00
6:00

Men’s Breakfast
Outing to Tony’s
Keep Fit (EX) 
Groundhog Trivia (HS)
2-Bit Bingo (ICP) 

10:00
11:00
1:30

3:00
6:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

6:00

Keep Fit (EX)   
Bible Study (FS)
Walmart Shopping
~ 5 min drive 
Men’s Movie Night:
Top Gun: Maverick
Military, Drama (FS)

Keep Fit (EX)
SkipBo (ICP)
2-Bit Bingo (ICP) 

10:00
2:00
6:30

TED Talks (FS) 
Piano w/Margaret (HS)
Ice Cream Social (ICP)
Bocce Ball (HS) 
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     Birthday Cake & New   
   Resident Welcome

Keep Fit (EX)  
Life Stories (FS)   
Chapel (HS)
Fiddlers Practice (HS)

10:00
2:00

3:00
6:00

10:30
2:15
2:30
3:30

Northview Church
Service on TV (LR)
Saint Matthew’s
Anglican Church (HS)

Keep Fit (EX) 
Golf Putting (HS)
2-Bit Bingo (ICP) 

Keep Fit (EX) 
Pop up Shop (HS)
Minute to Win it
Games (HS) 
2-Bit Bingo (ICP) 

Coffee Break (ICP) 
Card Making with
Moira (HK) 
Resident Social (ICP)

Coffee Break (ICP) 
Movie Matinee: 
Anne with an ‘E” (FS)
Chinese Checkers (ICP)
Resident Social (ICP) 

Coffee Break (ICP)
Movie Matinee: 
Anne with an ’E’”(FS) 
Inspiring Drama Series
Resident Social (ICP)  

Friendship Tea in the
Dining Room: Please
RSVP to Concierge
Sonja on Violin 
Fiddlers Practice (HS)

Keep Fit (EX)
Words in Words (FS)
Life Stories (FS) 
Chapel (HS) 

S U N D A Y
3

4

25 26

8

21

16

7 10

19

11 17

95

20

12

6

14

2

22

15

18 23

M O N D A Y T U E S D A Y W E D N E S D A Y T H U R S D A Y F R I D A Y S A T U R D A Y

24

Northview Church  
Service on TV (LR)
Coffee Break (ICP)
         

Coffee Break (ICP)
Movie Matinee: 
Anne with an “E” (FS)
Bocce Ball (HS)   
Resident Social (ICP)  

Life Labs every
Wednesday 11am (HK)
by appointment only 

Legend
EX- Exercise Room- Terrace Lv
FS- Fireside Room- TerraceLv
HK- Hobby Kitchen- 3rd Fl.

HS- Hallmark Square- Main Fl.
ICP- Ice Cream Parlour- Main Fl.

LB- Library- 3rd Fl.
LR- Living Room- Main Fl. 

27 28

Keep Fit (EX)
Life Stories (FS)  
Communion (FS)
Fiddlers Practice (HS)

Northview Church  
Service on TV (LR)
Super Bowl Party (FS) 
         

Northview Church  
Service on TV (LR) 
Coffee Break (ICP)

HALLMARK	ON	THE	PARK	[SAMPLE]

10:00
3:00

6:00

10:00
2:00

6:00

10:00
2:00
6:30

9:15

2:00
3:00
6:30

10:00
11:00
1:30

3:00

2:00

6:00

10:00
1:30

3:00
6:00

10:00

2:00

6:00

10:00

2:30

10:00

2:30

10:00

3:00

10:00

1:30

10:00
11:00

1:30
6:00

1

Keep Fit (EX)
Resident Community
Discussion (HS)
Pictionary (HS)
Men’s Billiards (FS) 

Coffee Break 
Word Search Handout:
Pick up at Concierge 
Resident Led Table
Games (ICP) 
Men’s Shuffleboard (FS) 

29

Chinese New Year 

Friendship Tea
Wear Red/Pink!

Family Day

Bus Shuttle
Visit with Sophie the
Sheltie Dog (HS)
Music by Nicholas (HS)
Ice Cream Social (ICP)
Rummikub (ICP) 

9:00
10:00

1:45
2:30
3:30

Anti-Bullying Day
Wear a Pink Shirt 

Groundhog DayFire Drill Day

RSVP Cutoff for 
Friendship Tea 



WHAT’S HAPPENING [SAMPLE]
Mens Breakfast Social Outing to Tony’s  

Friday, February 2nd at 9:15am

Enjoy good food, great company, and the chance to connect with
fellow men in a relaxed setting. Start your day right with hearty

breakfast and engaging conversations at our gathering.

Saturday Night Resident Social Hour
Every Saturday Evening in the Ice Cream Parlour 

Bring your favourite beverage, snacks, and join your neighbours for a
fun and relaxed evening. It is an excellent opportunity to connect

and unwind. 

Minute to Win It Games 
Friday, February 9th at 2:30pm in Hallmark Square

Get ready for an afternoon of laughter, camaraderie, and a dash of
friendly competition! Join us for a delightful time as we take on

exciting challenges that last just one minute each. No special skills
required – just a willingness to have fun!

Lunch Outing to Greek Islands  
Tuesday, February 20th at 11:30 am

Join us to experience delicious Greek food right here in Abbotsford. 
Souvlaki?  Pita bread? Spanakopita? They also serve Chicken
Linguini, BBQ Ribs, or Lasagna. Enjoy the Greek decor as you

converse while your meal is prepared. 

Clothing & Jewellery: Pop-Up Shop
 Friday, February 9th at 11-2pm in Hallmark Square

 Wander down to the Hallmark Square on Friday, February 9th to find a
new item or items to enhance your gorgeous wardrobe. You might just
possibly find a great piece to jazz up an outfit and chase away the

winter blues. 

Friendship Tea 
Wednesday, February 14th at 2pm in the Dining Room

We will be celebrating Valentine’s Day with a Friendship tea
complete with a delicious dessert and musical accompaniment by

Sonja Hindmarsh on violin. Please let us know if you plan to attend as
seating is limited. Seating is open for this event and you can choose

to sit at any table. 
This event is for residents only

**Please RSVP to Concierge by February 9th. Thank you! 


