HALLMARK ON THE PARK [SAMPLE]

S U N D A Y	ΜΟΝΟΑΥ	T U E S D A Y	WEDNESDAY	T H U R S D A Y	FRIDAY	S A T U R D A Y
HALLMARK ON THE PARK A BAPTIST HOUSING COMMUNITY	Any outing with a Heart is a joint outing with Hallmark on the Lake Please sign up at the Concierge for any activity inside the lines			1Fire Drill Day9:00Bus Shuttle10:00Visit with Sophie the Sheltie Dog (HS)10:30Spelling Bee (HS)2:30Ice Cream Social (ICP)3:30Wii Bowling (FS)	 2 Groundhog Day 9:15 Men's Breakfast Outing to Tony's 2:00 Keep Fit (EX) 3:00 Groundhog Trivia (HS) 6:30 2-Bit Bingo (ICP) 	3 10:00 Coffee Break (ICP) 2:00 Movie Matinee: Anne with an "E" (FS) 3:00 Bocce Ball (HS) 6:00 Resident Social (ICP)
4 10:00 Northview Church Service on TV (LR) 2:30 Coffee Break (ICP)		6 9:00 Bus Shuttle 10:00 Mobility Clinic (HS) 10:30 Wii Bowling (FS) 2:00 Love Bug Craft (ICP) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Nerf Target Practice (HS)	7 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 11:00 Words in Words (FS) 1:30 Life Stories (FS) 3:00 Chapel (HS)	8 9:00 Bus Shuttle 10:30 Cookie Decorating (HK) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Scattergories (ICP) 6:15 Bocce Ball (HS)	 9 RSVP Cutoff for Friendship Tea 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 11-2 Pop up Shop (HS) 2:30 Minute to Win it Games (HS) 6:30 2-Bit Bingo (ICP) 	 10 Chinese New Year 10:00 Coffee Break (ICP) 3:00 Card Making with Moira (HK) 6:00 Resident Social (ICP)
11 10:00 Northview Church Service on TV (LR) 3:00 Super Bowl Party (FS)	12 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 11:00 Bible Study (FS) 1:30 Country Drive No Stop 3:00 Table Games (ICP) 6:00 Men's Billiards (FS)	13 9:00 Bus Shuttle 2:15 Piano w/Margaret (HS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Golf (HS)	 Friendship Tea Wear Red/Pink! 2:00 Friendship Tea in the Dining Room: Please RSVP to Concierge Sonja on Violin 6:00 Fiddlers Practice (HS) 	 9:00 Bus Shuttle 10:00 Visit with Sophie (HS) 1:30 Bob Ross Painting and Popcorn (HS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:00 Amplifon Hearing (HK) 3:30 Table Games (ICP) 	16 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 2:00 SkipBo (ICP) 6:30 2-Bit Bingo (ICP)	 17 10:00 Coffee Break (ICP) 2:00 Movie Matinee: Anne with an 'E" (FS) 3:00 Chinese Checkers (ICP) 6:00 Resident Social (ICP)
18 10:00 Northview Church Service on TV (LR) 2:30 Coffee Break (ICP)	 19 Family Day 10:00 Coffee Break Word Search Handout: Pick up at Concierge 2:00 Resident Led Table Games (ICP) 6:00 Men's Shuffleboard (FS) 	20 9:00 Bus Shuttle 10:30 Hangman Game (HS) 11:30 Lunch Outing to Greek Islands ~10 min drive 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Ladder Ball (HS)	21 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 1:30 Life Stories (FS) 3:00 Chapel (HS) 6:00 Fiddlers Practice (HS)	 9:00 Bus Shuttle 10:30 Rick Steves' Italy's Amalfi Coast (FS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Bananagrams (ICP) 	23 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 2:00 Golf Putting (HS) 6:30 2-Bit Bingo (ICP)	24 10:00 Coffee Break (ICP) 2:00 Movie Matinee: Anne with an 'E'''(FS) Inspiring Drama Series 6:00 Resident Social (ICP)
25 10:00 Northview Church Service on TV (LR) 1:30 Saint Matthew's Anglican Church (HS)	 26 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 11:00 Resident Community Discussion (HS) 1:30 Pictionary (HS) 6:00 Men's Billiards (FS) 	 27 Birthday Cake & New Resident Welcome 10:30 TED Talks (FS) 2:15 Piano w/Margaret (HS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Bocce Ball (HS) 	 28 Anti-Bullying Day Wear a Pink Shirt 10:00 Keep Fit (EX) 1:30 Life Stories (FS) 3:00 Communion (FS) 6:00 Fiddlers Practice (HS) 	 29 9:00 Bus Shuttle 10:00 Visit with Sophie the Sheltie Dog (HS) 1:45 Music by Nicholas (HS) 2:30 Ice Cream Social (ICP) 3:30 Rummikub (ICP) 	Legend EX- Exercise Room- Terrace Lv FS- Fireside Room- TerraceLv HK- Hobby Kitchen- 3rd Fl. HS- Hallmark Square- Main Fl. ICP- Ice Cream Parlour- Main Fl LB- Library- 3rd Fl. LR- Living Room- Main Fl.	Life Labs every Wednesday 11am (HK)



WHAT'S HAPPENING [SAMPLE]

Mens Breakfast Social Outing to Tony's

Friday, February 2nd at 9:15am

Enjoy good food, great company, and the chance to connect with fellow men in a relaxed setting. Start your day right with hearty breakfast and engaging conversations at our gathering.

Clothing & Jewellery: Pop-Up Shop

Friday, February 9th at 11-2pm in Hallmark Square

Wander down to the Hallmark Square on Friday, February 9th to find a new item or items to enhance your gorgeous wardrobe. You might just possibly find a great piece to jazz up an outfit and chase away the winter blues.

> Minute to Win It Games Friday, February 9th at 2:30pm in Hallmark Square

Get ready for an afternoon of laughter, camaraderie, and a dash of friendly competition! Join us for a delightful time as we take on exciting challenges that last just one minute each. No special skills required - just a willingness to have fun!

Friendship Tea

Wednesday, February 14th at 2pm in the Dining Room

We will be celebrating Valentine's Day with a Friendship tea complete with a delicious dessert and musical accompaniment by Sonja Hindmarsh on violin. Please let us know if you plan to attend as seating is limited. Seating is open for this event and you can choose to sit at any table. This event is for residents only **Please RSVP to Concierge by February 9th. Thank you!

Lunch Outing to Greek Islands

Tuesday, February 20th at 11:30 am

Join us to experience delicious Greek food right here in Abbotsford. Souvlaki? Pita bread? Spanakopita? They also serve Chicken Linguini, BBQ Ribs, or Lasagna. Enjoy the Greek decor as you converse while your meal is prepared.

Saturday Night Resident Social Hour

Every Saturday Evening in the Ice Cream Parlour

Bring your favourite beverage, snacks, and join your neighbours for a fun and relaxed evening. It is an excellent opportunity to connect and unwind.